
  
 
 
 
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
FOR:  City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals       ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE:  May 10, 2016 
 
REGARDING:  Maly Dental (PZ16-0013), Parcel 50-22-26-101-021 
BY:  Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development 
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
Applicant 
Giffels Webster 
 
Variance Type 
Dimensional Variances 
 
Property Characteristics 
Zoning District:    OS-1 (Office Service-1)  
Parcel #:    50-22-26-101-021 
 
Request 
The applicant is requesting variances from the City of Novi Zoning Ordinance Sections 419.2.F and 
5.4.1 to allow location of a dumpster enclosure and loading area in the side yard of a parcel 
proposed for development. The parcel is zoned OS-1. 
 
 
 
Proposed Changes 
The applicant is requesting approval to construct a dumpster enclosure and loading area in the side 
yard of the parcel proposed for development. The variance requests are required as a part of the Site 
Plan approval process. 
 
  
 
 
 
The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions: 
 

1. I move that we grant the variance in Case No. PZ16-0013, sought by 
__________________________________________________________________________, for 
_________________________________________________ because Petitioner has shown practical 
difficulty requiring _____________________________________________________. 
 

(a) Without the variance  Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect 
to use of the property because________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 
 

(b) The property is unique because_______________________________________ 
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_________________________________________________________________. 
 

(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because__________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 
 

(d) The relief granted will not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding 
properties because_________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 
 

(e) The relief if consistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance because 
_________________________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 
 

(f) The variance granted is subject to: 
 

1. ________________________________________________________________. 

2. ________________________________________________________________. 

3. ________________________________________________________________. 

4. ________________________________________________________________. 

 
2. I move that we deny the variance in Case No. PZ16-0013, sought by 

_____________________________________________________________________________, 
for_________________________________________________ because Petitioner has not shown 
practical difficulty requiring ______________________________________________________________. 

 
(a) The circumstances and features of the property 

including_____________________________________________ are not unique because they 
exist generally throughout the City. 

 
(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are 

self-created because_____________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________. 

 
(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability to attain higher 

economic or financial return based on Petitioners statements that 
__________________________________. 

 
(d) The variance would result in interference with the adjacent and surrounding properties 

by______________________________________. 
 

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance  
to______________________________________________________ 
_________________________________________________________________.  

 
Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at 
(248) 347-0423. 
 
Larry Butler 
Deputy Director Community Development 
City of Novi 
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EXISTING
CONDITIONS

R. Peter Maly, D.D.S.
Final Site Plan

CITY OF NOVI
OAKLAND COUNTY

MICHIGAN

08.05.15 REVISED UTILITY NOTE

N

STRUCTURE TYPE SIZE OF PIPE RIM DROP INVERT DIRECTION COMMENTS

83 CATCH BASIN
T/DEBRIS 899.31 -0.30 899.01 FULL OF DEBRIS

84

TELEPHONE

MANHOLE

BOTTOM
901.25

-5.45 895.80

WIRES

NORTH &

SOUTH

105 GATE VALVE

T/VALVE

898.55

-7.50 891.05

FULL OF WATER;

NO PIPES

VISIBLE

BOTTOM -11.00 887.55

132

SANITARY

MANHOLE

CL/CHANNEL

901.50

-21.75 879.75 EAST & WEST

TOP -7.20 894.30 NORTH

8" DROP

CONNECTION

BOTTOM -20.75 880.75 NORTH

8" DROP

CONNECTION

143 GATE VALVE
T/PIPE

900.53
-7.60 892.93

NORTH, EAST,

& WEST

204 GATE VALVE

T/PIPE

898.07

-6.15 891.92

EAST AND

WEST

T/VALVE -4.90 893.17 FULL OF WATER

244 CATCH BASIN

18"

897.53

-6.16 891.37 SOUTH TO #271

18" -5.30 892.23 WEST

249

TELEPHONE

MANHOLE

BOTTOM
894.77

-9.00 885.77

FULL OF WATER;

NO WIRES

VISIBLE

271 CATCH BASIN

18"

897.07

-5.83 891.24 NORTH TO #244

18" -5.85 891.22 SOUTHWEST

10" -5.40 891.67 NORTHEAST

613

BEEHIVE

CATCH BASIN

24"

894.02

-4.20 889.82 NORTHEAST

24" -4.30 889.72 SOUTHWEST

TAG NO. TREE TYPE AND SIZE

77109 7"/7" CHERRY

77110 12 CHERRY

77111 10"/9" CHERRY

77112 6"/5"/4" ASH

77113 12"/8"/7" CHERRY

77114 8" MAPLE

77115 9" MAPLE

77116 8"/5"/5" CHERRY

77117 8" MAPLE

77118 8" CHERRY

77119 9" MAPLE

77120 9" MAPLE

77121 11" MAPLE

77122 10" MAPLE

77123 14" CHERRY

77124 8"/8"/8" CHERRY

77126 12" ASH

77127 8"/7" CHERRY

77128 10" CHERRY

77131 12"/9" CHERRY

77132 8"/6"/4" CHERRY

77133 6"/6" CHERRY

77134 7"/6"/5"/5" CHERRY

77137 9"/8"/7" CHERRY

77138 6"/6"/4" CHERRY

77140 8"/5" HAWTHORN

77142 8"/8" CHERRY

77143 6" CHERRY

77144 16" CHERRY

77145 8"/4"/4" CHERRY

77146 6"/4" CHERRY

77147 6"/5"/4" CHERRY

77148 8"/6"/4" CHERRY

77149 8"/6" CHERRY

77150 9" CHERRY

77151 8" ASH

77152 9" CRAB APPLE

77153 9"/6"/5" CHERRY

77154 7"/6"/5"/5" CHERRY

EXISTING
WALGREENS

24100 NOVI ROAD

LOCATION MAP

616-432-6535
616-450-2826

Rockford Construction

601 First Street NW
Grand Rapids, MI 49504

Developed For:
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Rockford Construction

601 First Street NW
Grand Rapids, MI 49504

R. Peter Maly, D.D.S.
Site Plan

.
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SCALE:  1" = 20'

Site Plan

370 SF

437 SF

365 SF

1) Required Parking Spaces

1 space required per 167 sf GLA

4,960 sf GLA

4,960 sf x (1 space/167 sf GLA) = 30  required spaces

40 parking spaces provided

2) Required Bicycle Parking

1 space required per 20 employees on maximum shift (minimum of 2)

11 full time employees on the maximum shift

11 employees x (1 space/20 employees) = 0.55 bike spaces

 2 bike spaces have been provided

3) Loading Spaces

5 sf of loading space required per front foot of building

(up to 360 sf per building)

72 front feet of building

5 sf x 72 = 360 sf of loading space required and provided

SITE CALCULATIONS

1) No interior display shall be visible from the exterior of the building.

2) The outdoor storage of goods or materials shall be prohibited.

3) Warehousing or indoor storage of goods or material, beyond that

normally incident to the permitted uses, shall be prohibited.

SITE NOTES:

KEY NOTES

A.D.A COMPLIANT SIDEWALK RAMP PER DETAIL R-28-I, TYPE R,
SHEET D-2.
A.D.A COMPLIANT SIDEWALK RAMP PER DETAIL R-28-I, TYPE P,
SHEET D-2.
4" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER PER DETAIL R-30-G, TYPE E,
SHEET D-2. (TYP)
7' INTEGRAL CURB AND WALK PER DETAIL R-31-F, SHEET D-2
AND DETAIL #1, SHEET D-1. (TYP)
SITE LIGHTING, 14' HT (TYP), FOUNDATION PER DETAIL #10,
SHEET D-1.

DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE (208 SF) PER DETAIL #5, SHEET D-1.

UTILITY BOX PER ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS

MECHANICAL UNIT PER ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS

"NO PARKING" SIGN PER DETAIL #9, SHEET D-1.

PROPOSED BUSINESS SIGN LOCATION

A.D.A. COMPLIANT SIGN PER DETAIL #3, SHEET D-1.

"NO PARKING/FIRE LANE" SIGN PER DETAIL #8, SHEET D-1.

17' X 22' (374 SF) LOADING AREA

BIKE RACK PER LANDSCAPE DETAILS

ADA COMPLAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS PER DETAIL #2,
SHEET D-1.

CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER DETAIL #4, SHEET D-1.

ASPHALT PAVEMENT PER DETAIL #6, SHEET D-1.

CONCRETE PAVEMENT PER DETAIL #7, SHEET D-1.

6" CURB AND GUTTER PER DETAIL R-30-G, TYPE F2, SHEET D-2

TRANSITION CURB AND GUTTER

 * FOR LEGEND, PLEASE SEE SHEET 02

MOUNTED TO
LIGHT POLE

NEW ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND SEAL COAT

NEW CONCRETE PAVEMENT

2" ASPHALT OVERLAY AND SEAL COAT

HATCH  LEGEND
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SECOND FLOOR
12' - 0"

SECOND FLOOR
12' - 0"

T.O. FOOTING
-3' - 0"

T.O. FOOTING
-3' - 0"

B.O. FOOTING
-4' - 0"

B.O. FOOTING
-4' - 0"

C001 SITE PLAN
0"

C001 SITE PLAN
0"

A110 ROOF PLAN
10' - 0"

A110 ROOF PLAN
10' - 0"

Foundation
-1' - 3"

Foundation
-1' - 3"

1

2 2

1

2

10

10

7

7

7

5

10

10

NEW FABRIC
AWNING W/ FRAME
TYPICAL

SECOND FLOOR
12' - 0"

SECOND FLOOR
12' - 0"

T.O. FOOTING
-3' - 0"

T.O. FOOTING
-3' - 0"

B.O. FOOTING
-4' - 0"

B.O. FOOTING
-4' - 0"

C001 SITE PLAN
0"

C001 SITE PLAN
0"

A110 ROOF PLAN
10' - 0"

A110 ROOF PLAN
10' - 0"

Foundation
-1' - 3"

Foundation
-1' - 3"

33
' -

 9
 1

5/
16

"

23
' -
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 1

85
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56
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1

1

1

1
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2

2

11

1
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8
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9

CULTURED STONE W/ CAST STONE SILL B.O.D.: QUARRY RIDGE CULTURED STONE COBBLESTONE CHARDONNAY W TAN SILLS AND CAPS

FIBER CEMENT BD HORIZ SIDING JAMES HARDIE - HARDIEPLANK LAP SIDING, EXPOSURE: 5" COLOR: SANDSTONE BEIGE

FIBER CEMENT BD TRIM JAMES HARDIE SMOOTH 5/4 TRIM 4.5" X 5/4 COLOR: TIMBER BARK

FIBER CEMENT BD TRIM JAMES HARDIE SMOOTH 5/4 TRIM 5.5" X 5/4 COLOR: TIMBER BARK

FIBER CEMENT BD TRIM JAMES HARDIE SMOOTH 5/4 TRIM 7.25" X 5/4 COLOR: TIMBER BARK

FIBER CEMENT BD TRIM JAMES HARDIE SMOOTH 5/4 TRIM 9.25" X 5/4 COLOR: TIMBER BARK

FIBER CEMENT BD TRIM JAMES HARDIE SMOOTH FASCIA 11.25" X 5/4 COLOR: TIMBER BARK

FASCIA/SOFFIT JAMES HARDIE VENTED SMOOTH SOFFIT PANEL, COLOR: TIMBER BARK

ENTRY SYSTEMS TUBELITE 41000 SERIES ALUMINUM STOREFRONT FRAME BRONZE ANODIZED FINISH

SHINGLES ASPHALT SHINGLES GEORGETOWN GREY

COLOR KEY:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

TAG # MATERIAL DESCRIPTION    REMARKS

MAINTAIN REQUIRED SPACING AT DOOR AND WINDO HEADS,  ETC. AS REQUIRED BY CEMENT
BOARD SIDING MANUFACTURER.
METAL FLASHING WITH HEMMED EDGE TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL HEADS AND SILLS AND SHALL
MATCH ADJACENT FRAME COLOR

9

10
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Material Percentages:
Wall Percentage:
       864 sf or 37% Stone
       1735 sf or 63% Fiber Cement Siding

Roof:
7711 sf of total Roof area
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